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12

13

14

MUHAMMAD IRFAN HASAN

ZAFAR ABBAS KHAN

GOHAR AYUB

FAZAL HUSSAIN

MAZAHIR HUSSAIN KHAN

AHMAD KHAN

1

2

3

11301159

11302081

11301696

KHUSHAB

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

54

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

NASIR ABBAS

SAJID HUSSAIN

USMAN ALI

MUHAMMAD NADEEM

ZAHEER MAALIK CHEEMA

HAFIZ SHUJAAT ALI

ADNAN YOUSAF

SOHAIL AHMAD

KASHIF RAZA

SHAHZAD UL HAQ

MODASSER ABBAS (Selected
against Minorities Quota)

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

MUHAMMAD BUKHSH

BASHIR AHMED

NISAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD MAALIK ZAFAR

GHULAM ALI

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MANZOOR AHMAD

UMAR DRAZ

HAQ NAWAZ

ABBAS MASIH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

11301871

11300624

11302494

11300766

11302206

11301795

11300209

11302736

11301946

11302411

11300024

11301812

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

CHINIOT

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWALPUR

CHINIOT

SHEIKHUPURA

SAHIWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

12

17

22A2015
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

JAHAN KHAN

IMRAN RAZA MINHAS

AKHTAR ABBAS KHAN

MUHAMMAD ARSHID

ALI SHER

AHSAN RAZA MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SHAHID IQBAL

AAMIR SAEED KHAN

ABDUL MUEED

SMEEH ULLAH KHAN

LIAQAT ALI

MUHTSIM SAEED

SYED NAYYAR ABBAS SHAH

AKBAR ALI

GHAZANFAR ABBAS KHAN

ATTA MUHAMMAD

GHULAM MUHAMMAD MINHAS

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

SULTAN MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD DIN

MUHAMMAD SAEED KHAN

IQBAL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF  KHAN

FALAK SHER

SARDAR KHAN

SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAH

MAHER NOOR MUHAMMAD

KHADIM HUSSAIN KHAN

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

11300470

11300306

11302018

11300149

11302052

11300935

11301022

11302074

11301310

11301109

11300684

11300523

11300093

11301428

11301330

KHUSHAB

CHAKWAL

BHAKKAR

PAKPATTAN

M.B. Din

RAWALPINDI

PAKPATTAN

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

JHANG

CHINIOT

M.B. Din

KHANEWAL

JHANG

BHAKKAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

12

17

22A2015
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

IRFAN RASHID

AHMAD FAROOQ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AHSAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ALI

AMAR SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD UMAR

MUHAMMAD BILAL RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD ADIL

AHMAD HASSAN

ASHFAQ AHMAD

RANA MUHAMMAD AZAD

ZAHOOR AHMAD

RAJA MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ

MUHAMMAD MOHSAN RAZA

SHAFA ULLAH KHAN

RASHID AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ISA

GHULAM ABBAS

IJAZ AHMED

SARWAR KHAN

GHULAM AHMAD WATTOO

RAFIQ MUHAMMAD

SYED HADAYAT ALI SHAH

HAKAM ALI

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MEHAR SHOUKET ALI

FALAK SHER

KHALID MEHMOOD SABA

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

NOOR KHAN

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

11300737

11301991

11300477

11300550

11302511

11300522

11300198

11300103

11302814

11302313

11300855

11302390

11300648

11300980

11300425

M.B. Din

KHUSHAB

KHUSHAB

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

OKARA

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

NANKANA SAHI

GUJRAT

KASUR

SAHIWAL

KASUR

BAHAWAL NAGA

MIANWALI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

12

17

22A2015
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SHAFAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ASAD

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB MADANI

MUHAMMAD AFZAAL

QASIM NAWAZ RANJHA

TASAWAR ABBAS MUNEER

MUHAMMAD MONEEB

MAIRAJ AHMAD

MUKHTAR AHMAD

LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL KHALIQ

AMAM DIN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ RANJHA

HAJI MUNEER HUSSAIN

SULTAN MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

11300438

11300016

11300276

11300698

11302185

11301464

11301886

11302045

11301035

LAHORE

NANKANA SAHI

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

KASUR

M.B. Din

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

12

17

22A2015


