MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 22A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

_	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	11301871	1	MUHAMMAD NAEEM MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	11300624	2	NASIR ABBAS MUHAMMAD BUKHSH	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	11302494	3	SAJID HUSSAIN BASHIR AHMED	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	11300766	4	USMAN ALI NISAR AHMAD	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	11302206	5	MUHAMMAD NADEEM MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	11301795	6	ZAHEER MAALIK CHEEMA MUHAMMAD MAALIK ZAFAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	11300209	7	HAFIZ SHUJAAT ALI GHULAM ALI	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	11302736	8	ADNAN YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	11301946	9	SOHAIL AHMAD MANZOOR AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
10	11302411	10	KASHIF RAZA UMAR DRAZ	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
11	11300024	11	SHAHZAD UL HAQ HAQ NAWAZ	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
12	11301812	54	MODASSER ABBAS (Selected against Minorities Quota) ABBAS MASIH	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	11301159	12	MUHAMMAD IRFAN HASAN FAZAL HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	11302081	13	ZAFAR ABBAS KHAN MAZAHIR HUSSAIN KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	11301696	14	GOHAR AYUB AHMAD KHAN	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMENDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE</u>

(BS- 17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 22A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
4	11300470	15	JAHAN KHAN ATTA MUHAMMAD	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
5	11300306	16	IMRAN RAZA MINHAS GHULAM MUHAMMAD MINHAS	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
6	11302018	17	AKHTAR ABBAS KHAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
7	11300149	18	MUHAMMAD ARSHID MUHAMMAD SHARIF	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
8	11302052	19	ALI SHER ARSHAD MEHMOOD	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
9	11300935	20	AHSAN RAZA MEHMOOD SULTAN MEHMOOD	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
10	11301022	21	MUHAMMAD SHAHID IQBAL MUHAMMAD DIN	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
11	11302074	22	AAMIR SAEED KHAN MUHAMMAD SAEED KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
12	11301310	23	ABDUL MUEED IQBAL AHMAD	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
13	11301109	24	SMEEH ULLAH KHAN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF KHAN	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
14	11300684	25	LIAQAT ALI FALAK SHER	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
15	11300523	26	MUHTSIM SAEED SARDAR KHAN	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
16	11300093	27	SYED NAYYAR ABBAS SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAH	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
17	11301428	28	AKBAR ALI MAHER NOOR MUHAMMAD	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
18	11301330	29	GHAZANFAR ABBAS KHAN KHADIM HUSSAIN KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 22A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>		Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
19	11300737	30	IRFAN RASHID RASHID AHMAD	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	11301991	31	AHMAD FAROOQ MUHAMMAD ISA	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	11300477	32	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AHSAN GHULAM ABBAS	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	11300550	33	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ALI IJAZ AHMED	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	11302511	34	AMAR SHAHZAD SARWAR KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	11300522	35	MUHAMMAD UMAR GHULAM AHMAD WATTOO	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	11300198	36	MUHAMMAD BILAL RAFIQ RAFIQ MUHAMMAD	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	11300103	37	MUHAMMAD ADIL SYED HADAYAT ALI SHAH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
27	11302814	38	AHMAD HASSAN HAKAM ALI	NANKANA SAH:	NOT RECOMME	NDED
28	11302313	39	ASHFAQ AHMAD MUSHTAQ AHMAD	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
29	11300855	40	RANA MUHAMMAD AZAD MEHAR SHOUKET ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
30	11302390	41	ZAHOOR AHMAD FALAK SHER	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
31	11300648	42	RAJA MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ KHALID MEHMOOD SABA	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
32	11300980	43	MUHAMMAD MOHSAN RAZA MUHAMMAD ANWAR	BAHAWAL NAGi	NOT RECOMME	NDED
33	11300425	44	SHAFA ULLAH KHAN NOOR KHAN	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMME	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 22A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	St	atus	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
34	11300438	45	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUKHTAR AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
35	11300016	46	SHAFAQAT ALI LIAQAT ALI	NANKANA SAH:	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
36	11300276	47	MUHAMMAD ASAD MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
37	11300698	48	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB MADANI ABDUL KHALIQ	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
38	11302185	49	MUHAMMAD AFZAAL AMAM DIN	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
39	11301464	50	QASIM NAWAZ RANJHA MUHAMMAD NAWAZ RANJHA	M.B. Din	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
40	11301886	51	TASAWAR ABBAS MUNEER HAJI MUNEER HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
41	11302045	52	MUHAMMAD MONEEB SULTAN MAHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
42	11301035	53	MAIRAJ AHMAD MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.